

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 63 OF 2009

SUBEDAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Sawhney,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi,Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Pramod Swarup, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State of U.P. submits that copy of the counter affidavit filed by the Union of India has not been served upon him. We direct the Union of India to serve a copy of the counter affidavit upon the counsel for the State of U.P. The State of U.P. may file its reply affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER