

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 63 OF 2009

SUBEDAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jai Singh, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the Home Secretary, State of Uttar Pradesh to file an affidavit in this matter within three weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after five weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master